GO P Y North British Aviation Co., Ltd.,

. 1ooton Aerodrome,

i

e CHZESHIRE.

13th Feb. 1932.

' H, F. Campbell, Esq.,
5 Masonic Buildings,
’ : DORNOCH.

Dear Sir,
.' | The writer has just returned from an aerial survey of the
; Kirkwall Inverness route and your letter of the 16th Dec. has been
| brought to his notice. e extremely regret the delay in answering
your letter in conéequence, and are very interested to hear of the
go ahead spirit of your town. |

At the moment we cannot say whether it would be possible to use

Dornoch as an air centre although we should very much like to have

a landing ground at‘your city in the case of emergency for the
Northern run. -~ Perhaps you will kindly inform us what time you receive

your morning mail and newspapers by the present system and also how

long it takes to make the rail journey to Inverness and the cost.

We will then be able to look into the possibilities of linking up

your city with Invenmess. At any rate, if you had an aerodrome,

we should be in the position to take visitors up from Inverness in

the summer, should there be a demand. | “ | ﬁ
Yours faithfully,

No B‘.'A-.‘ Ltdo ’
- - (8gd) E. F. Fresson.

& . , | | | | ‘u
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xorth British Aviation Co. Ltd.

Hooton Aerodroma
Gheshire

3rd Marchi1952;

(H .F. campbell ESQ.‘
DORNOCH.
, ;Dear Sir,

ey Thank you Very much Por your letter of the 1st March with enclosure
of Scottish Airways letter.. .

" We are most interested your Council are so willing to assist the
vement of Aviation in your part of the world. We have read the
tents of your Ietter dated 28th Feb. with much interest and we shall
" make ‘application to the Postmaster to ineclude Dornoch for surcharged
; mail service on our run North. Should we need any assistance at a
vlater date we ‘shall ask your kind help in bringing influence to bear.

PRI Portaining to the question of Scottish Airways, we understand
 this Cempany is being promoted for £50,000 paid up, Capital. If the
- results of a similar concern that started off in England some three
' years -ago on the same lines is public in Scotland we doubt whether
. this amount will be readily subscribed. In any event they seem to
" have a very ambitious programme for £50,000 which wont go far with
- Amphibian machines costing ‘about £9, 000 apiece. The names of the
o prOmotors are not familiar to us . in the Aviation world.

N . Ve have earerully studied the conditions in Northern Scotlana
-.and the results of our tests will lead to our establishing a base at
'Inverness onoe the question of landing facilitles have been completed

by the Inverness Council who have stated their w1111ngness to meet us

‘ fer as they can,

" Should your . Council be willing to provide 1anding facilities at
‘hot too great c0st we would like to enter into the same -arrangements
- wiith them as we are doing with the Inverness afd Kirkwall Counclls.

Thanking you for keeping us posted ' :

We remain,
“Yours truly,.
N.B. -A. Co Ltd.
(sgd) E.E, Fresson.



 North - British i Aviation Co. Lta.,
: Hooton AaraﬂrOme,
| Cheshire o
Eth Maroh 1952;

CHWJF. Gampbell, Bsd.,’
, Dﬂl NOCB. :
- Dear bir, ) 7
| | Thank you for yOur lotter of the 4th inst .received
'*today in connection with approved survey of aerodrOme site. |
| I -am in gommunication with Air Ministry an& will

"7f”write yOu further as soon as I have further 1nformation.

In return for your Council's support of the Inyerness

h~ ;g*7éfjx1rkwa11 run, I shall be glad to give my serVioes for my out of

/’{fapocket expenses.

, Yours very truly

(bgd) E.E. Fresson.




! ¢ NORTH-BRITISH-AVIATION C© LT

L] Tt - ° -
omecronsi— ReG® ofFice-) HOOTON AERODROME (.FLvING BASE-)
L. J. RIMMER.
TELEGRAMS:
PASSENGER FLYING. CHESHIRE.
AERIAL. PHOTOGRAPHY.
AIR TAXIS. TELEPHONE?
. HOOTON 149.
OUR REF.._
YOUR REF. : paTE 30th March 32
‘ H. Camphkell Esa.,
DORNOQCH.
Dear Sir,

Further to our correspondence re selecting a site
for aerodrome at Dornoch I have now heard from the Air Minigtry
that it will be in order for me to carry out this work in
conjunction with your surveyor.
T would therefore propose to viglt Dornoch around the
12th April. My expenges including the flight North and return
. would amount to £20. Perhaps you will be go kind as to

let me khow whether I am to come.

Yours faithfully,




NORTH-BRITISH-AVIATION C¢ LT°

T

OIREETORS— (-REG® OFFICE-) HOOTON AERODROME (.FLWING BASE-)

E. K. FRESSON.

L. J. RIMMER.

TELEGRAMS:

PASSENGER FLYING. CHESHIRE.

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY. TELEPHONE?
AIR TAXIS. HOOTON 149.
QUR REF..
YOUR REF. DATE.. . 5thAPI‘11~32 ...........

The Town Clerk
DORNOCH.

Dear Sir,

We have been asked by Mr.“H.F. Cempbell to approacﬁ
you officially with respect to surveylng a gite for an aerodromne
at Dornoch in conjunction with your own surveyor.

Ag stated in a previous letter to lir. Campbell we are
prepared to do thls work for the bare cost of iir. Fresson's
expenses as we hope to have your aggistance with respect to
the contemplated alr service to Orkney from Inverness. The amount
would be £20 including the flight North and return.

2y~ /q Py

I am only able to do this,as I have other business to
attend to in your vieinity,as $his is of an urgent nature I shall
be glad to hear whether I can do the work at your earliest con-

venience, we agree with Mr. Campbell that it would be of great
asglstance to your Town to have an authorised landing ground and
. would be an attraction for pridate ailrplane owners and the alr

gervices that are bound to mature very soon in your district.
Such services cannot commenee unlesg the landing grounds are
available,

Awaiting the favour of your early reply,
Yourswfaithfully,

N.B AL LA

Director.,

s
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